GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Conex® DIS-PR, DIS-D
Measuring amplifiers and controllers, preassembled systems
One parameter (Cl2, ClO2, O3, pH, ORP)
T
a
b
le

Conex® DIS-PR, DIS-D 2
2. Identification
Type key, Conex DIS controllers
Example: DIS-D 1-D W-G
Example: DIS-D 1-D -W -G
Measuring amplifier and controller
DIS-PR
Dosing Instrumentation Standard
Measurement of pH or redox potential (ORP)
DIS-D
Dosing Instrumentation Standard
Measurement of chlorine, chlorine dioxide or ozone
Input parameter 1
P pH
R Redox potential (ORP)
D Chlorine, chlorine dioxide or ozone
Mounting
W Wall-mounting
Voltage
G 230/240 V, 50/60 Hz
H 115/120 V, 50/60 Hz
I 24 V DC
5
Id
e
n
tific
a
tio
n
6
Conex® DIS-PR, DIS-D2
Type key, Conex DIS preassembled systems
Example: DIS-D-A D11-X-PT-QS-T W-G
Example: DIS-D -A D11 -X -PT -QS -T W -G
Measuring amplifier and controller
DIS-PR
Dosing Instrumentation Standard
Measurement of pH or redox potential (ORP)
DIS-D
Dosing Instrumentation Standard
Measurement of chlorine, chlorine dioxide or ozone
Assembly
A Preassembled
Cell type
D11 Pressure-proof, with cleaning motor
D12 Pressure-proof, with hydromechanical cleaning
D13 Pressureless, with hydromechanical cleaning
P/R pH or redox potential (ORP)
Pressure retention valve
P With pressure retention valve
X Without pressure retention valve
Electrodes for disinfection parameters (only Conex DIS-D)
AU Gold (for cell types D11, D12, D13)
PT Platinum (for cell types D11, D12, D13)
X Without electrode
Electrodes for pH or redox potential (only Conex DIS-PR)
PCB pH, ceramic diaphragm, with buffer solution
PTB pH, PTFE diaphragm, with buffer solution
PKB pH, KCl filling, with buffer solution
PGB pH, gel filling with buffer solution
PCX pH, ceramic diaphragm, without buffer solution
PTX pH, PTFE diaphragm, without buffer solution
PKX pH, KCl filling, without buffer solution
PGX pH, gel filling, without buffer solution
RCB Redox potential (ORP), ceramic diaphragm, with buffer solution
RTB Redox potential (ORP), PTFE diaphragm, with buffer solution
RCX Redox potential (ORP), ceramic diaphragm, without buffer solution
RTX Redox potential (ORP), PTFE diaphragm, without buffer solution
X Without electrode
Water sensor
QS With water sensor
X Without water sensor
Temperature sensor
T With Pt100 temperature sensor
X Without temperature sensor
Mounting
W Wall-mounting
P Panel-mounting
Voltage
G 230/240 V, 50/60 Hz
H 115/120 V, 50/60 Hz
I 24 V DC
F
u
n
c
ti
o
n
s
Conex® DIS-PR, DIS-D 3
3. Functions
Conex DIS controllers
Conex DIS preassembled systems